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COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY

Stanley F. Battle, Ph.D., President (appointed by Board of
Regents)

2500 West North Ave., Baltimore, MD 21216 - 3968
(410) 951-3000; 1-800-635-3674 (toll free)

fax: (410) 523-7351; web: www.coppin.edu/

OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Sadie R. Gregory, Ph.D., Provost & Vice-President for
Academic Affairs (410) 951-3010

e-mail: provost@coppin.edu

SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES
Jacqueline L. Brice-Finch, Ph.D., Dean
(410)951-3020

e-mail: sas@coppin.edu

web: www.coppin.edu/sas

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
Mary E. Owens, Ph.D., Dean (410) 951-3090
e-mail: graduatestudies@coppin.edu

web: www.coppin.edu/gradschool

HONORS DIVISION

Ron L. Collins, Sr., Dean (410) 951-3388
e-mail: honorsandmcnairprogram@coppin.edu
web: www.coppin.edu/honors_div/

HELENE FULD SCHOOL OF NURSING
Marcella A. Copes, Ph.D., R.N., Dean

(410) 951-3990

e-mail: mcopes@coppin.edu

web: www.coppin.edu/nursing/

SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE
Clayton McNeill, Ed.D., Executive Vice-President for
Administration & Finance (410) 951-3575

Abu Kamal, Associate Vice-President for Administration
& Finance (410) 951-3575

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIVISION

Ahmed M. El-Haggan, Ph.D., Vice-President for Infor-
mation Systems (410) 951-3850

e-mail: aelhaggan@coppin.edu

DIVISION OF INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT
Arthur Childs, Jr., Vice-President for Institutional Ad-
vancement (410) 951-3800

e-mail: institutionaladvancement@coppin.edu

web: www.coppin.edu/ia/

STUDENT LIFE DIVISION

Earl H. Jenkins, Vice-President for Student Life
(410)951-3933

e-mail: ejenkins@coppin.cdu

Catherine R. Gira, Ph.D., President (appointed by Board of
Regents)

101 Braddock Road, Frostburg, MD 21532 - 1099
(301) 687-4111; fax: (301) 687-7070
tty: (301) 687-4481; web: www frostburg.edu

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Stephen J. Simpson, Ph.D., Provost & Vice-President for
Academic Affairs (301) 687-4211

e-mail: ssimpson@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/admin/provdiv.htm

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Danny R. Amold, D.B.A., Dean (301) 687-4019
e-mail: damold@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/colleges /cob/

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Susan Arisman, Ph.D., Dean (301) 687-4759
e-mail: sarisman@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/colleges /coe

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES
Joseph M. Hoffman, Ph.D., Dean (301) 687-4120
e-mail: jhoffman@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/colleges /clas/

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

Roger V. Bruszewski, Vice-President for Administration
& Finance (301) 687-4335

e-mail: rbruszewski@frostburg.edu

ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Roger V. Bruszewski, Acting Vice-President for Enroll-
ment Management (301) 687-4201

e-mail: rbruszewski@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/admin/enroll.htm

STUDENT & EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
Alice R. Manicur, Ed.D., Vice-President for Student &
Educational Services (301) 687-4311

e-mail: amanicur@frostburg.edu
web: www.frostburg.edu/admin/ses

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT

Colleen T. Peterson, Vice-President for University Ad-
vancement (301) 687-4161

e-mail: cpeterson@frostburg.edu

web: www.frostburg.edu/admin /univdiv.htm

SALISBURY UNIVERSITY

Janet Dudley-Eshbach, Ph.D., President (appointed by
Board of Regents)

1101 Camden Ave., Salisbury, MD 21801 - 6860

(410) 543-6000; fax: (410) 543-6068

tty: (410) 543-6083; web: www salisbury.edu
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

David H. Buchanan, Ph.D., Provest & Vice-President of
Academic Affairs(410) 543-6020




